
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10356-17 Name: Request Council authorization to execute
Amendment to Agreement with Kentucky
Transportation Cabinet to extend period of
performance for the Town Branch Trail Commons –
Midland Section through June 30, 2019

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:3/26/2017 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:4/27/2017 4/27/2017

Enactment date: 4/27/2017 R-231-2017Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute an Amendment to Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), to extend the
period of performance for the Town Branch Trail Commons - Midland Section through June 30, 2019,
at no cost to the Urban County Government. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo.pdf, 2. Amendment to Contract-TBT Midland.pdf, 3. 00570270.pdf, 4.
RESOLUTION - 231-2017.pdf, 5. 103-2017 - CONTRACT.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council4/27/2017 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council4/13/2017 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

4/11/2017 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

